CITY OF STEVENSON RESOLUTION NO. 2024-425

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF STEVENSON REVISING THE FIRE CHIEF PAY

WHEREAS, on December 21, 2023 the City Council of the City of Stevenson adopted a 2024 budget which included a pay of \$1,000 per month for the City's designated Fire Chief; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to formally adopt this increased pay.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved the City Council of the City of Stevenson, Washington, resolves as follows:

1. The City's designated Fire Chief shall be paid a monthly stipend of \$1,000 per month, effective January 1, 2024.

ADOPTED this 15th day of February, 2024.

Mayor of the City of Stevenson

ATTEST:

Clerk of the City of Stevenson

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Attorney for the City of Stevenson